
���������������	��
������
���������������������	�
��������������������������������������� �!�������"��#
"���$$���%�&'()*'(�++,-&+.,/,&*,&&&+	���"��������01�2��01������ �
34 ��������������������������5��"����2�����$�6"���
34 ��������$���������7�����$���
"�7��"��8"����5��"���2��$���������7�����$�����9���	���:��
�;������������$<6��������01������ �
34 ������7�<������������� ������"=>����?��@��������7�< ���1��@�����A"���<� ��BCDCEFGHCIJKLMNCOIJPIJQEFRPIJPIJSTRUIDRE?��7���������QEFRPIJVIJSTRUIDRE?�����$�������7�����5�� �������$���$�����$,	�""���������� �5��������"���"�����������01���"A��W���=��"����$�� ���$����� ���"������$?� ��� �����������,�����@A$?�����������7���$�"�����X�����7����� ���"���5�� �� ��� ��$�� ���$�����$�� �����
� ������� ���"�����$���������7�����$?�"�7���@������$$�7�����$��$�� ���$���<"���$$�"�$���5�� ���$�� ��<�"�����"�$��7�4��""�$�����"$�$?������"7����7<� $Y"��,�
�"��$$��7�����?�������$�6"���
34 �����@��������<"�$������01�?���$����������"�<"�@��������""������������$��$�� ���$�����$�� ���$����� ���"������$?�<�"�7�������$�$<��$1������� �������7���$�"�����?������"7�� �7���", ��7�=�$�"����< ������$���������"�����<������ �7���"?�� �=����?��7�$����$�?�$�"�������$�"�����A"�������$����?� �=����
���"�������A"����1��<���"�������"��"�"������"7��5�����7�$7���"�����$�$��$��$$����$�����"��$����<� �����$�<34 ���$,������$�6"���
34 ����"�5��"�����"���A �$�����<��������� �7���"?��������7���$�������$�����$��"�����$��7�� $,�+'&Z+(-?���7�����7����$���""�4�"�������� �=�����7�� $,�+()Z-(+, fls. 274
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
en

to
 é

 c
óp

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
 a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 R
E

B
E

C
A

 D
E

 M
E

N
D

O
N

C
A

 L
IM

A
. P

ar
a 

co
nf

er
ir 

o 
or

ig
in

al
, a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

 w
w

w
.tj

am
.ju

s.
br

, i
nf

or
m

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
67

34
67

-1
1.

20
19

.8
.0

4.
00

01
 e

 o
 

có
di

go
 6

49
45

2C
. 



���������������	��
������
���������������������	�
��������������������������������������� �!�������"��#�������$����%���"� ��&"��'()*+,-.*/,01234+567589:5;<6=>?@7@A:@56<B6C95D6C?B@8@D9:C9@E5D6?@D7:@7@58A:@5D
"�$��"�$����%���F���G� �"���"%�H�����������$���G�"�������$�H��G�I�%�H���"�$���J�"����G�� ���G���$��G%�K����������$�������$���G�"��������G�"�����L"��%��"�M���������
���"��N�������%�O�"K$�K����G����G����"�H�������$���G�"�PI���I��O�GG������� � �F�"�����O�"��O"�����"����G����G%�����H����� ����$OQ�� �$���G%��G������O�������������"���"�F����G�H�����
���"�������L"���O���"L�"�� ���"���G�������"� �%����"�M������H�������G��G�� �"�O�GG�$��G� �$���G���� �M� ����������G�"������"������'���$���N�$O �R�����	�������S�'���	����������T
��	U�'���	�
����
VWX���'�
���
������Y�����X'��	���
����S������	Z����	Y�T
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